	P.S.C. Ky. No. 7333-1
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No.7333
NELSON VALLEY WATER ASSOCIA	rion, inc.
OF	
SOMERSET, KENTUCKY	
Rates, Rules and Regulations	for Furnishing
Water Service	
AT	
NORTHEASTERN PORTION OF PUI	LASKI COUNTY
	:
	*
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE CO	OMMISSION OF
	EFFECTIVE July 17, 1982
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE ISSUED BY	Nelson Valley Water y Association, Inc.
JUL 1 7 1982	(Name of Utility)
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)	
BY: Carryn See	Joe Crow, President

(1

NELCON VALLEY WATER ACCOUNT	FIRST REVISED SHEET NO.	12
NELSON VALLEY WATER ASSOCIA ame of Issuing Corporat	CANCELLETING F.B.C. NO	
	ORIGINAL SHEET NO.	12
	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNI
SUPPLIER	MONTHLY RATE	
CITY OF SOMERSET	FIRST 2,000 GALLONS \$9.24 (minimum bill) NEXT 3,000 GALLONS 3.87 per 1,000 gals OVER 5,000 GALLONS 3.62 per 1,000 gals	
•		
	·	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
•	NOV 6 1992	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)	
	BY:	
DATE OF ISSUE NOU- (DATE FFECTIVE Nov-	
	Taylor TITLE Prasident - 1	Velsin Valle

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Somernet Ku	42501
Form for filling have bonedules	For Somerset, Ky, Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 7333-2	2 .
	Original SHEET NO.	12
Nelson Valley Water Company Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.	
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
27. Change in rates due in by supplies "City of So	to cost increase	7:5
by supplies 'City of So	merset."	1. Jan 19 -10
0-2,000 gallons	minimum	8,10
2000 - 5000 "	per thousand	3,30
Over 5000 "	//	3,05
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	DN
	AUG 1 1990	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0	11.
	SECTION 9 (1)	6
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGE	ER
		i 0 a
DATE OF ISSUE 7-25-90		1-90
ISSUED BY Valento Say (M) Name of Officer	TITLE President	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ	ic Service Commission of	f Kentucky
in Case No. 90-239 dated OctoBER 4	1990	9

o or liling Rate Schedules	For Somerset, KY 42501 Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 7333-1
	Original SHEET NO. 1
ELSON VALLEY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7333
ame of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFICATION	ON OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
COSTS FOR SERVICE CONNECTIONS	
5/8 inch Meter \$300.00	
1 (one) inch Meter \$425.00	
2 (two) inch Meter \$800.00	
RATES FOR WATER SERVICE	
Monthly Rates:	90
First 2,000 gallons \$7.3	56 (Minimum Bill) C 10.90
Next 3,000 gallons 2.9	3 per 1,000 gallons
Over 5,000 gallons 2.6	8 per 1,000 gallons
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	JUL 1 7 1982
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
	or any
ATE OF ISSUE July, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE July 17, 19-9
SSUED BY Job Crow Joe Crow	TITLE President
V Name of Officer	

o⁴ β

-Form for filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Somerset</u> , <u>Kentucky</u> Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO	
	Original SHEET NO.	1-A
Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.	
CLASSIFICATI	ION OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
PURCHASED WATER ADJ Tabulation Form to be used for purchase accordance with 807 KAR 5:067, Purchase as adopted by the Public Service Commis	ed water adjustments in ed Water Adjustment Clause,	
 Volume of water purchased for 12-morphism period ended (which is within 3 months of effection date of supplier's rate change) 1/ 		
2. Cost at new rates	\$	
2 Cost at Base Rate	\$	
4. Total change in cost (Item 2 minus Item 3)	\$	
5. Volume sold for same period as in Item 1	M Gal.	
6. PWA per M gallon sold (Item 4 divided by Item 5)	¢	
Note 1: Item 1 cannot, for this comput Item 5 divided by .85.	tation table, exceed	
Supplier	<u>Rate</u>	
Kentucky Water Service	SF. The per 1500 gallons	
	DEC 21 1981 by RATES AND TARIFFS	
DATE OF ISSUE 11-18-81	DATE EFFECTIVE	
Name of Officer	TITLE FOR.	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Fin Case No. dated	Public Service Commission of	Kentucky

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Somerset, Kentucky Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO.
	Original SHEET NO. 1-B
Nelson Valley Water Association,	Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO
CLASS	IFICATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
PURCHASED WATER A In the event a refund is receive amounts previously paid, the fobe made:	
1. Total refund received	\$
2. Total amount of water estimate be sold during 2 month period ning with the first day of following receipt of the results.	iod begin- the month
Refund factor per unit of v sold (Item 1 divided by Item	
4. The refund factor may be acting the final month to more accurately reflect the amount to be refunded.	
	CHECKED Public Service Commission DEC 21 1981
	RATES AND TARIFFS
DATE OF ISSUE 11-18-81	DATE EFFECTIVE
Issued by authority of an Order of in Case No.	of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky

		FOR Somerset, KY 42501
		P.S.C. Ky. No. 7333-1
		Original Sheet No. 3
N	ELSON VALLEY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 7333
		Original Sheet No. 3
_	RULES AND RE	GULATIONS
_	NELSON VALLEY WATER ASSOCIA	ATION, INCORPORATED
Α.	GENERAL	
1.	Scope This Schedule of Rules and Regulations receiving water service from the Nelso and applies to all service received from Association, Inc. whether the service agreement, signed application or other director of the Nelson Valley Water Association to rates or Rules are information canbe obtained from the Neoffice.	on Valley Water Association, Inc. rom the Nelson Valley Water received is based upon a contract, rwise. No employee or individual ssociation, Inc. is permitted to nd Regulations. Rates and service
2.	Revisions These Rules and Regulations may be revoluted to the same changed from time to time where the same force as the members shall be informed of any adoption by the Board of Directors, where the same force as the same force as the members shall be informed of any of the same force as the same f	ithout notice. Such changes when s the present Rules and Regulations. changes as soon as possible, after
3.	Consumer's Responsibility for Nelson Property All Meters, service connection, and or Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. of the Nelson Valley Water Association proper care to protect the property Inc. on its premises and in the event Valley Water Association, Inc. property care for same, the cost of the necessary paid by the member.	ther equipment furnished by the shall be, and remain, the property in Inc. The manuscript state of the Nelson of loss
	(1) Subject to approval of the Public	Service Commission
	Month Day Year	DATE EFFECTIVE July 17, 1982 Month Day Year
Į,	SSUED BY Joe Crow, P. Name of Officer	resident, P.O. Box 458, Somerset, Cr Title Address 422

	FOR Somerset, Ky. 42501
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 7333-1
	Original Sheet No.4
T.	NELSON VALLEY WATER ASSOC. INC. Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 7333
	Original Sheet No. 4
-	RULES AND REGULATIONS
4.	Continuity of Service The Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. shall use reasonable diligence to provide a constant and uninterrupted supply of water service, but if such supply shall fail or be interrupted or become defective through an act of God, or the public enemy, or by accident,
	strikes, labor troubles, or by action of the elements, or inability to secure right-of-way or other permits needed or for any other cause beyond the reasonable control of the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc., the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. shall not be liable therefore.
5.	Relocation of Lines by Request of Members The Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. established lines will not be relocated unless the expense for moving and relocation is paid by the member except where it would be to the advantage of
_	the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. to make such relocation.
	Service Performed for Members The Nelson Valley Association, Inc. personnel is prohibited from making repairs or performing services to the members' equipment or property except in cases of emergency or to protect the public or member's person or property. When such emergency services are performed, the member shall be charged for such service at the rate of time and material.
	B. Service Procedures
7.	Application for Service Each prospective member desiring water service will be required to sign the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc.'s form, "Application for Membership and Water Service Control Contro
	JUL 1 7 1982
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Augustian
ת	ATE OF ISSUE July 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE July 17, 1982
	Month Day Year Month Day Year
I	SSUED BY Joe Crow, President, P.O. Box 458, Somerset, Ky. Name of Officer Title Address 42501
	C2,92

,*	FOR Somerset, Ky. 42501	
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 7333-1	
	Original Sheet No. 5	
NELSON VALLEY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 7333	
	Original Sheet No. 5	
RULES AND REGUI	LATIONS	
8. Membership Fee The membership fee in the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. shall be \$10.00. One membership must be held in connection with each separate or non-contiquous property for which service is taken and for each different class of service desired; provided, however, that commercial and residential service may be obtained upon one membership if the commercial activity is carried on in the residence of the owner. The membership fee will be refunded if all bills are paid or applied against any unpaid bills of the member at the time service is discontinued, which will automatically terminate the membership. Service covered by each membership shall be metered and billed separately.		

- 9. Right of Access
 The Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc.'s identified employee shall have access to member's premises at all reasonable times for the purpose of reading meters, testing, repairing, removing, or exchanging any and all equipment belonging the the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc.
- 10. Member's Discontinuance of Service

 Any member desiring service discontinued or changed from one location to another shall give the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. three (3) days notice in person or in writing provided such notice does not violate contractual obligations.
- The Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. will make a charge for connecting service to the member's premises for the initial installation of service. When service has been terminated mosswhen service is transferred to a new member, the Nelson dake with Association, Inc.'s representative shall read the meter at the premises and

JUL 1 7 1982

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Carry See

DATE OF ISS	UE July.	1982	DATE EFFECTIVE	∃ Julv.	17.	1982 Year
	OUE July, Month Da	y Year		Month	Day	Year
ISSUED BY	gol Crow	Joe Crow.	President. P.O.	Box 458.	Somerset	. Kv.

Name of Officer

2,9

Address 4

	•	
		FOR Somerset, Ky. 42501
		P.S.C. Ky. No. 7333-1
		Original Sheet No. 6
	FISON VALLEY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 7333
		Original Sheet No. 6
	RULES AND REGUI	ATIONS
-		
ch re ar No ju ac Va th	ecure necessary application for service frage of \$5.00 (Five Dollars) will be made econnection or transferring of such service and payable at time of connection or transfer meters sall be installed or reinstalled addement of the manager there exists circulational expense. There is approximately alley Water Association, Inc. services. In the cost is at least \$5.00 (cost of last also their judgement that the cost of manager than the cost of manager the cost of manager than the cost of manager the cost of manager than the cost of manager than	to the new occupants for the se. Service charges will be due fer or upon notice of said charge. after working hours unless in the amstances that will justify the 80 miles of lines Nelson it is the judgement of the Directors abor, transportation, & etc.). It intaining cost records on the
A] su me	esale of Water by Members Il purchased water service used on the presponded exclusively by the Nelson Valley we make the shall not directly or indirectly self the water service or any part thereof.	later Association, Inc. and the
pe \$5 re en ho a fo	ervice Charge Il service calls made the the Nelson Valle ertaining to the consumer's premises shall 5.00 (Five Dollars) per call if such service egular working hours of the Nelson Valley mployee. If call for such service is made ours of the Nelson Valley Water Association charge of \$5.00 (Five Dollars) will be made or such a call. Said charges are due and harge. It is the judgement of the Director 5.00 (cost of labor, transportation, etc.)	be charged at the rate of the is performed within the Water Association, Inc.'s e outside the normal working on, Inc., holidays or Sunday, ade to the member's account payable upon notice of such ors that the cost be at least
		OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE JUL 1 7 1982 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
		BY: Carryn Lee

1982 Year

DATE OF ISSUE July. Month

DATE EFFECTIVE July, Month

President, Title P.O. Box 458, Somerset, Ky Address 42501

17. Day

	FOR Somerset, Ky. 42501
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 7333-1
	Original Sheet No. 7
NELSON VALLEY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 7333
	Original Sheet No. 7
RULES AND REGULA	ATIONS

- 14. Service Charge for Temporary Service Consumers requiring temporary service (except those qualifying otherwise) may be required to pay all cost of connecting and disconnecting incidental to the supplying and removing of service. In addition to this, a deposit will be required to cover estimated consumption of water. Both fees will be paid in advance. Any balance remaining at the end of temporary service will be refunded. This rule applies to carnivals, fairs, house trailers and the like.
 - C. Water Bills
- 15. Billing Members will receive statement for water service before the fifteenth day of each month for service rendered for a thirty-day period ending the fifteenth of the preceding month. All statements are due and payable upon receipt and shall be paid at the office of the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. within ten (10) days from date of bill. Failure to receive water statement will not release the member from payment obligation. Should the statement not be paid as above, the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. may at any time thereafter on a ten (10) days' notice to the member discontinue service. Should it become necessary for the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. representative to call at the Consumer's premises or other locations for the purpose of collecting a delinquent account, a charge of \$5.00 (Five Dollars) will be made to the member's account for the extra service rendered, due and payable at the time such delinquent is collected. If service is disconnected for non-payment, and additional charge of \$5.00 (Five Dollars) will be made for reconnecting service due and payable at time of such reconnection. It is the judgement of the Directors that the cost be \$5.00 at least for cost of labor, transportation, mileage, & etc. All PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF LABOR. OF KENTUCKY be subject to KAR 5:006 Section 11. **EFFECTIVE**

JUL 1 7 1982

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

DATE OF ISSUE July DATE EFFECTIVE July 1: 1982

Joe Crow, President, P.O. Box 458, Somerse

	FOR Somerset, Ky. 42501						
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 7333-1						
	Original Sheet No. 8						
NELSON VALLEY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 7333						
	Original Sheet No. 8						
RULES AND REC	GULATIONS						
When a check received in payment of a unpaid by the bank for any reason, the Inc. will notify such consumer by let check and the reason for its return. considered same as a delinquent account received for check within five (such consumer will be discontinued as of Rule 15 dealing with unpaid accounts.	ne Nelson Valley Water Association, tter stating the amount of the Returned checks will be ant, and, if payment in full is 5) days after notice, service to s prescribed under that section						
of an account where the period covere	Billing Adjusted to Standard Periods In case of the first billing of a new account and the final billing of an account where the period covered by the billing is a fraction of a month, the demand charge and or the water used will be pro-rated for proportional part of the billing period when computing such bill.						
average monthly bill may be required supplied if the Nelson Valley Water to insure payment for the service it Water Association, Inc. may at its own six (6) months. Upon termination of against unpaid bills of the member, and application is made, said balances	Deposits A deposit or suitable guarantee approximately equal to two times the average monthly bill may be required of any member before service is supplied if the Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. deems it necessary to insure payment for the service it will render. The Nelson Valley Water Association, Inc. may at its own option return the deposit after six (6) months. Upon termination of service, deposit may be applied against unpaid bills of the member, and if any balance remains after such application is made, said balance to be refunded to the member. They will pay interest in compliance with KRS 278.460 on deposits.						
D. Classification of Consumers							
9. Commercial Consumer A commercial consumer will be any business establishment such as a store, office, garage, tavern, creamery, jactofyck hotel, tourist cabin resort, or institution other than schools we churches, or community halls. Consumers qualifying this classification shall be billed under said rates. JUL 171982							
F	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY:						
Month Day Year	ATE EFFECTIVE July 17, 1982 Month Day Year						
ISSUED BY Name of Officer President.	Joe Crow, P.O. Box 458, Somerset, Ky Title Address 42501						

C2,93

		FOR Somerset, Ky. 42501						
,		P.S.C. Ky. No. 7333-1						
Š.		Original Sheet No. 9						
NEL	SON VALLEY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 7333						
-		Original Sheet No. 9						
	RULES AND REGUL							
	RULES AND REGUL	ATTONS						
20.	Residential and Commercial Establishment Desiring Service Through A Single Meter	Occupying Same Premises						
	A member operating a commercial establishment on the same premises as his residence may be served through a single meter and shall be classified as a commercial consumer. If, however, the consumer prefers, it is not necessary for him to take all of his service under the commercial rate. Instead, the business establishment may be served under the commercial rate and his residence served under the farm and home rate. In this case, two (2) meters will be required.							
21.	Seasonal Residential Consumer A season residential consumer will be cl residential consumer who normally uses w cabin for a fractional part of a year. this classification shall be billed unde	vater service for a house or Consumers qualifying under						
22.	Minimum Annual Charge for Seasonal Servi Consumers requiring service only during 9 months per year may guarantee a minimum there shall be no minimum monthly charge shall be sufficient to assure adequate of installed to service the consumer, and i twelve times the minimum monthly charge the foregoing paragraph.	certain seasons not exceeding m annual charge, in which case to the minimum annual charge compensation for the facilities in no event shall it be less than						
23.	Temporary Service such as service to concarnivals shall be supplied in accordance except that the consumer shall pay in adcharges the total cost of connecting and the value of material return to stock. Per required of the full amount of the estincluding the cost of connection and distributions.	te with the foregoing rate dition to the foregoing disconnecting service less WEGENET GOWNS WAS ANDER MAY THE TIME TO SERVICE,						
		JUL 1 7 1982						
	В	Y: Carry Jee						
DAT	TE OF ISSUE July 1982 DATE Month Day Year	EFFECTIVE July 17, 1982 Month Day Year						
ISS		dent, P.O. Box 458, Somerset, Ky.						
	V Name of Officer	C2,93						

					FOR Somerset, Ky. 42501	
					P.S.C. Ky. No. 7333-1	
					Original Sheet No.	.0
NELSON	VALLEY	WATER	ASSOCIATION,	INC.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No	7333
					Original Sheet No.	LO
			RULES	AND REGUL	ATIONS	

CUSTOMERS SHALL NOTIFY THE UTILITY OFFICE IMMEDIATELY

- 1. Should the service be unsatisfactory for any reason.
- 2. If they witness a break in the water lines for which they may not be responsible.
- 3. If they observe water or continuous wet spots that they suspect of being a water leak.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JUL 1 7 1982

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

BY: ary See

DATE OF ISSUE	July		1982	DATE EFFECTI	VE July	17,	1982
•	Month	Day	Year		Month	Day	Year
ISSUED BY 90		row	Joe Crow.	President,	P.O. Box	458, Some	erset, Ky
Na	ame of	Officer		Title		Address	42501

C 2,9